



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04190104 January 04, 2019 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E4S19
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 150 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43215415201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR-800/SPANISH RIVER BLVD

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ELITE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,497,568.48	100.00%
2	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,952,294.00	118.21%
3	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,018,516.22	120.86%
4	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,049,942.87	122.12%
5	ASTRON GENERAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,746,507.25	150.01%
6	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,322,196.10	173.06%
7	QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,130,000.00	205.40%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 01/22/19 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM
 END DATE: 01/29/19 END TIME: 10:30 AM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190104 January 04, 2019 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E4S19
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 150 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43215415201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR-800/SPANISH RIVER BLVD

The Improvements under this Contract consist of full removal and replacement of the existing structural steel coating system, rehabilitation and recondition of span locks, and removal and installation of pile jackets on Spanish River Boulevard over Intracoastal Waterway's Bridge Nos. 930154 and 930226 in Palm Beach County.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

PRE-QUALIFIED: Contractor must be pre-qualified.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ELITE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43215415201 930154		(1778.000) SF (LS)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	84,000.00000	84,000.00
0010 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43215415201 930226		(1456.000) SF (LS)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	51,000.00000	51,000.00	84,000.00000	84,000.00
0015 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		326.000 LF	1,100.00000	358,600.00	1,518.00000	494,868.00	1,720.00000	560,720.00
0022 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		326.000 LF	1,100.00000	358,600.00	1,518.00000	494,868.00	1,720.00000	560,720.00
0025 0465 2405 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION,SPAN LOCKS		4.000 AS	30,981.90000	123,927.60	30,982.00000	123,928.00	23,000.00000	92,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190104 January 04, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4S19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ELITE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0030 0465 2508 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, ADJUST/MODIFY, LIVE LOAD SHOES 43215415201 930154		(1.000) LS	61,963.80000	61,963.80	20,000.00000	20,000.00	21,500.00000	21,500.00
0035 0465 2508 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, ADJUST/MODIFY, LIVE LOAD SHOES 43215415201 930226		(1.000) LS	52,098.00000	52,098.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	21,500.00000	21,500.00
0040 0465 2605 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE & DISPOSE-CONTRACTOR OWNS, SPAN LOCKS		4.000 AS	9,254.90000	37,019.60	6,500.00000	26,000.00	7,800.00000	31,200.00
0045 0465 3 50 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST		2.000 EA	13,354.20000	26,708.40	8,355.00000	16,710.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00
0050 0465 3 50 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST 43215415201		2.000 EA	13,354.20000	26,708.40	8,355.00000	16,710.00	11,000.00000	22,000.00
0055 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 43215415201 930154		(150.000) DA (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0060 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 43215415201 930226		(150.000) DA (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190104 January 04, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4S19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ELITE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0065 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		150.000 DA	100.00000	15,000.00	600.00000	90,000.00	200.00000	30,000.00
0070 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43215415201 930154		(173.000) TN (LS)	574,131.45000	574,131.45	500,000.00000	500,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00
0075 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43215415201 930226		(173.000) TN (LS)	567,131.45000	567,131.45	500,000.00000	500,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$2,266,888.70		\$2,439,084.00		\$2,732,640.00

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0080 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43215415201		(1.000) LS	167,000.00000	167,000.00	325,000.00000	325,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00
0085 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43215415201		(150.000) DA (LS)	10.00000	10.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0090 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		5,057.000 ED	0.14000	707.98	0.50000	2,528.50	0.01000	50.57
0095 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		4,815.000 ED	0.07000	337.05	1.00000	4,815.00	0.01000	48.15



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190104 January 04, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E4S19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ELITE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0100 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		555.000 ED	0.15000	83.25	1.00000	555.00	0.10000	55.50
0105 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		80.000 LF	2.00000	160.00	0.80000	64.00	1.00000	80.00
0110 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		181.000 ED	3.50000	633.50	12.00000	2,172.00	3.00000	543.00
0115 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		569.000 ED	7.00000	3,983.00	17.50000	9,957.50	1.00000	569.00
0120 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		353.000 LF	5.00000	1,765.00	6.00000	2,118.00	10.00000	3,530.00
0125 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 43215415201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0130 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43215415201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$230,679.78		\$513,210.00		\$285,876.22



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190104 January 04, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4S19

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ELITE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,497,568.48		\$2,952,294.00		3,018,516.22



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190104 January 04, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4S19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) ASTRON GENERAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		(6) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43215415201 930154		(1778.000) SF (LS)	45,695.50000	45,695.50	75,000.00000	75,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00
0010 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43215415201 930226		(1456.000) SF (LS)	45,695.60000	45,695.60	75,000.00000	75,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
0015 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		326.000 LF	1,428.94000	465,834.44	1,725.00000	562,350.00	1,175.00000	383,050.00
0022 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		326.000 LF	1,428.94000	465,834.44	1,725.00000	562,350.00	1,175.00000	383,050.00
0025 0465 2405 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION,SPAN LOCKS		4.000 AS	45,147.00000	180,588.00	9,500.00000	38,000.00	48,000.00000	192,000.00
0030 0465 2508 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, ADJUST/MODIFY, LIVE LOAD SHOES 43215415201 930154		(1.000) LS	30,216.00000	30,216.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0035 0465 2508 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, ADJUST/MODIFY, LIVE LOAD SHOES 43215415201 930226		(1.000) LS	30,216.00000	30,216.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190104 January 04, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4S19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) ASTRON GENERAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		(6) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0040 0465 2605 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE & DISPOSE-CONTRACTOR OWNS, SPAN LOCKS		4.000 AS	10,735.00000	42,940.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00
0045 0465 3 50 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST		2.000 EA	15,490.00000	30,980.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00
0050 0465 3 50 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST 43215415201		2.000 EA	15,490.00000	30,980.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00
0055 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 43215415201 930154		(150.000) DA (LS)	19,800.00000	19,800.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	13,500.00000	13,500.00
0060 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 43215415201 930226		(150.000) DA (LS)	19,800.00000	19,800.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	13,500.00000	13,500.00
0065 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		150.000 DA	626.40000	93,960.00	575.00000	86,250.00	500.00000	75,000.00
0070 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43215415201 930154		(173.000) TN (LS)	650,000.00000	650,000.00	895,000.00000	895,000.00	1,203,000.00000	1,203,000.00
0075 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43215415201 930226		(173.000) TN (LS)	650,000.00000	650,000.00	895,000.00000	895,000.00	1,203,000.00000	1,203,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190104 January 04, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4S19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) ASTRON GENERAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		(6) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0001 Structures Section Totals:			\$2,802,539.98		\$3,340,950.00		\$3,736,100.00	

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0080	0101 1	(1.000)	120,000.00000	120,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00	430,000.00000	430,000.00
	MOBILIZATION 43215415201	LS						
0085	0102 1	(150.000)	56,769.40000	56,769.40	95,000.00000	95,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43215415201	DA (LS)						
0090	0102 60	5,057.000	0.31000	1,567.67	0.75000	3,792.75	0.30000	1,517.10
	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED						
0095	0102 74 1	4,815.000	0.17000	818.55	0.50000	2,407.50	0.20000	963.00
	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED						
0100	0102 74 2	555.000	0.53000	294.15	1.00000	555.00	0.60000	333.00
	CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'	ED						
0105	0102 74 7	80.000	10.62000	849.60	10.00000	800.00	12.00000	960.00
	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)	LF						
0110	0102 76	181.000	7.08000	1,281.48	20.00000	3,620.00	9.00000	1,629.00
	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190104 January 04, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4S19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) ASTRON GENERAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		(6) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0115 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		569.000 ED	14.16000	8,057.04	23.00000	13,087.00	16.00000	9,104.00
0120 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		353.000 LF	5.00000	1,765.00	15.00000	5,295.00	30.00000	10,590.00
0125 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 43215415201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0130 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43215415201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$247,402.89		\$405,557.25		\$586,096.10
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,049,942.87		\$3,746,507.25		4,322,196.10



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190104 January 04, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4S19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43215415201 930154		(1778.000) SF (LS)	75,000.00000	75,000.00				
0010 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43215415201 930226		(1456.000) SF (LS)	62,000.00000	62,000.00				
0015 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		326.000 LF	2,587.50000	843,525.00				
0022 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		326.000 LF	2,587.50000	843,525.00				
0025 0465 2405 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION,SPAN LOCKS		4.000 AS	37,500.00000	150,000.00				
0030 0465 2508 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, ADJUST/MODIFY, LIVE LOAD SHOES 43215415201 930154		(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
0035 0465 2508 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, ADJUST/MODIFY, LIVE LOAD SHOES 43215415201 930226		(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190104 January 04, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4S19

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0040 0465 2605 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE & DISPOSE-CONTRACTOR OWNS, SPAN LOCKS		4.000 AS	2,500.00000	10,000.00				
0045 0465 3 50 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST		2.000 EA	11,212.50000	22,425.00				
0050 0465 3 50 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST 43215415201		2.000 EA	11,212.50000	22,425.00				
0055 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 43215415201 930154		(150.000) DA (LS)	60,000.00000	60,000.00				
0060 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 43215415201 930226		(150.000) DA (LS)	60,000.00000	60,000.00				
0065 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		150.000 DA	575.00000	86,250.00				
0070 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43215415201 930154		(173.000) TN (LS)	1,190,000.00000	1,190,000.00				
0075 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43215415201 930226		(173.000) TN (LS)	1,190,000.00000	1,190,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190104 January 04, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4S19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 Structures

0001 Structures Section Totals: \$4,655,150.00

SECTION: 0002 Roadway

0080	0101 1	(1.000)	338,287.11000	338,287.11				
	MOBILIZATION 43215415201	LS						
0085	0102 1	(150.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00				
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43215415201	DA (LS)						
0090	0102 60	5,057.000	0.32000	1,618.24				
	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED						
0095	0102 74 1	4,815.000	0.16000	770.40				
	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED						
0100	0102 74 2	555.000	0.35000	194.25				
	CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'	ED						
0105	0102 74 7	80.000	4.60000	368.00				
	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)	LF						
0110	0102 76	181.000	8.00000	1,448.00				
	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190104 January 04, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4S19

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0115 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		569.000 ED	16.00000	9,104.00				
0120 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		353.000 LF	20.00000	7,060.00				
0125 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 43215415201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00				
0130 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43215415201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$474,850.00				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$5,130,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190104 January 04, 2019 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E4S19

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.